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1H NMR (400 MHz, CDCl3) of (2-Bromoethyl)trimethylsilane (18) 
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1H NMR (300 MHz, CDCl3) of Trimethyl(((2-(trimethylsilyl)ethyl)thio)ethynyl)silane (21) 
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1H NMR (300 MHz, CDCl3) of Methyl 3-((2-(trimethylsilyl)ethyl)thio)propiolate (22) 
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13C NMR (125 MHz, CDCl3) of Methyl 3-((2-(trimethylsilyl)ethyl)thio)propiolate (22) 
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1H NMR (500 MHz, CDCl3) of Methyl 3-((2-(trimethylsilyl)ethyl)sulfonyl)propiolate (15) 
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13C NMR (125 MHz, CDCl3) of Methyl 3-((2-(trimethylsilyl)ethyl)sulfonyl)propiolate (15) 
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1H NMR (500 MHz, CDCl3) of Methyl 2-((2-(trimethylsilyl)ethyl)sulfonyl)cycloocta-1,3,5,7-tetraene-1-carboxylate (23) 
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13C NMR (125 MHz, CDCl3) of Methyl 2-((2-(trimethylsilyl)ethyl)sulfonyl)cycloocta-1,3,5,7-tetraene-1-carboxylate (23) 
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1H NMR (500 MHz, CDCl3) of Methyl 2-sulfamoylcycloocta-1,3,5,7-tetraene-1-carboxylate (24) 
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13C NMR (125 MHz, CDCl3) of Methyl 2-sulfamoylcycloocta-1,3,5,7-tetraene-1-carboxylate (24) 
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1H NMR (500 MHz, CD3CN) of Phenyl N-(4-methoxy-6-methyl-1,3,5-triazin-2-yl) (26) 
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1H NMR (500 MHz, CDCl3) of COT-MM (10) 
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13C NMR (125 MHz, CDCl3) of COT-MM (10) 
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1H NMR (500 MHz, D2O) of COT-MM K+ 
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13C NMR (125 MHz, D2O) of COT-MM K+ 
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HRMS ESI of COT-MM K+ 
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1H NMR (500 MHz, D2O) of MM K+ 
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HRMS ESI of MM K+ 
 

 
 
 
 

404 406 408 410 412 414 416 418 420 422 424
m/z

0

20

40

60

80

100
0

20

40

60

80

100

R
el

at
iv

e 
Ab

un
da

nc
e

0

20

40

60

80

100
420.0353

404.0640

421.0401 422.0359405.0670 408.0634406.0602
420.0375

421.0408
422.0356

404.0635

405.0669
406.0593

NL:
1.00E6
20240703_SKM-MMK+
#57  RT: 0.49  AV: 1 T: 
FTMS + p ESI Full ms 
[150.00-1000.00] 

NL:
7.36E5
C 14 H 14 KN 5 O6 S +H: 
C 14 H 15 K1 N 5 O6 S1
pa Chrg 1

NL:
7.89E5
C 14 H 15 N 5 O6 S +Na: 
C 14 H 15 N 5 O6 S1 Na1
pa Chrg 1

C14H14KN5O6SH+

[M+H]+

C14H15N5O6SNa+

[M-K+H+Na]+

HRMS ESI

Measured

Calculated



21 
 

1H NMR (300 MHz, CDCl3) of Methyl 4-chlorocubane-1-carboxylate (33) 
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1H NMR (500 MHz, CDCl3) of (4-chlorocuban-1-yl)methanol (34) 
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13C NMR (125  MHz, CDCl3) of (4-chlorocuban-1-yl)methanol (34) 
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1H NMR (500 MHz, CDCl3) of ((4-Chlorocuban-1-yl)methyl) ethanethioate (35) 
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13C NMR (125  MHz, CDCl3) of ((4-Chlorocuban-1-yl)methyl) ethanethioate (35) 
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1H NMR (500 MHz, CDCl3) of (4-chlorocuban-1-yl)methanethiol (36) 
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13C NMR (125  MHz, CDCl3) of (4-chlorocuban-1-yl)methanethiol (36) 
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1H NMR (500 MHz, CDCl3) of ((4-Chlorocuban-1-yl)methyl)diethylcarbamothioate (38) 
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13C NMR (125  MHz, CDCl3) of ((4-Chlorocuban-1-yl)methyl)diethylcarbamothioate (38) 
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1H NMR (500 MHz, CDCl3) of COT-BT (28) 
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13C NMR (125  MHz, CDCl3) of COT-BT (28) 
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1H–13C HSQC NMR (500 MHz, CDCl3) of COT-BT (28) 

 
 


